


SKIN: 44429 (44429A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.08 83.08 332.3 332.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 103.08 186.15 412.3 744.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 402.58 588.73 1610.3 2354.9
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 172.53 761.25 690.1 3045.0
BC190 WHITE 18.78 780.03 75.1 3120.1
BC250 BLUE BLACK 46.30 826.33 185.2 3305.3
BC800 RED GOLD 43.15 869.48 172.6 3477.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 5.98 875.45 23.9 3501.8

COLOR A: 63227 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.08 80.08 320.3 320.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 35.23 115.30 140.9 461.2
BC185 COARSE STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 288.23 403.53 1152.9 1614.1
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 6.00 409.53 24.0 1638.1
BC200 BLACK 273.03 682.55 1092.1 2730.2
BC250 BLUE BLACK 100.88 783.43 403.5 3133.7
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 15.63 799.05 62.5 3196.2
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 30.03 829.08 120.1 3316.3
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 8.80 837.88 35.2 3351.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 40.43 878.30 161.7 3513.2

COLOR B: 705380 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.00 80.00 320.0 320.0
BC800 RED GOLD 547.35 627.35 2189.4 2509.4
BC250 BLUE BLACK 124.35 751.70 497.4 3006.8
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 55.95 807.65 223.8 3230.6
BC201 DEEP BLACK 37.35 845.00 149.4 3380.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 15.10 860.10 60.4 3440.4
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 13.30 873.40 53.2 3493.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 8.88 882.28 35.5 3529.1
BC820 MAROON 6.23 888.50 24.9 3554.0

COLOR C: 595503 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.25 82.25 329.0 329.0
BC105 WHITE 8.85 91.10 35.4 364.4
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 98.20 189.30 392.8 757.2
BC200 BLACK 101.75 291.05 407.0 1164.2
BC800 RED GOLD 140.68 431.73 562.7 1726.9
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 14.13 445.85 56.5 1783.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 17.68 463.53 70.7 1854.1
BC600 GOLD 365.35 828.88 1461.4 3315.5
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 55.75 884.63 223.0 3538.5

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530194 - 2013 KING AIRE

BURNT SIENNA MET

BROWN MET, DRK GINGER MET

ANTHRACITE MET, NEWMAR ANTHRACITE

MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530194 - 2013 KING AIRE

COLOR D: 51076 (51076A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.28 82.28 329.1 329.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 306.43 388.70 1225.7 1554.8
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 249.40 638.10 997.6 2552.4
BC600 GOLD 65.58 703.68 262.3 2814.7
BC800 RED GOLD 64.73 768.40 258.9 3073.6
BC621 YELLOW GOLD 27.98 796.38 111.9 3185.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.35 821.73 101.4 3286.9
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 25.35 847.08 101.4 3388.3
BC201 DEEP BLACK 15.70 862.78 62.8 3451.1
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 12.25 875.03 49.0 3500.1

CAJON SPICE LIGHT GOLD MET



SKIN: 44429 (44429A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 598.90 598.90 2395.6 2395.6
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 120.23 719.13 480.9 2876.5
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 86.10 805.23 344.4 3220.9
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 66.23 871.45 264.9 3485.8
HB780 RED GOLD 29.78 901.23 119.1 3604.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 19.85 921.08 79.4 3684.3
HB861 MAROON 6.67 927.75 26.7 3711.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 47.45 975.20 189.8 3900.8

COLOR A: 63227 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 626.60 626.60 2506.4 2506.4
HB250 BLACK 132.88 759.48 531.5 3037.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 48.45 807.93 193.8 3231.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 39.10 847.03 156.4 3388.1
HB444 BLUE 15.40 862.43 61.6 3449.7
HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 13.38 875.80 53.5 3503.2
HB46L BLUE PEARL 8.23 884.03 32.9 3536.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.00 886.03 8.0 3544.1
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 2.08 888.10 8.3 3552.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 62.85 950.95 251.4 3803.8

COLOR B: 705380 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR C: 595503 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 563.40 563.40 2253.6 2253.6
HB680 GOLD 260.03 823.43 1040.1 3293.7
HB780 RED GOLD 48.00 871.43 192.0 3485.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 33.43 904.85 133.7 3619.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 23.45 928.30 93.8 3713.2
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 17.80 946.10 71.2 3784.4
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 14.50 960.60 58.0 3842.4
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 12.28 972.88 49.1 3891.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 15.58 988.45 62.3 3953.8

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530194 - 2013 KING AIRE

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET

BURNT SIENNA MET

ANTHRACITE MET, NEWMAR

ANTHRACITE MET

BROWN MET, DRK GINGER MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530194 - 2013 KING AIRE

COLOR D: 51076 (51076A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 601.48 601.48 2405.9 2405.9
HB680 GOLD 108.40 709.88 433.6 2839.5
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 75.95 785.83 303.8 3143.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 71.47 857.30 285.9 3429.2
HB780 RED GOLD 36.90 894.20 147.6 3576.8
HB990 WHITE 23.53 917.73 94.1 3670.9
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 6.67 924.40 26.7 3697.6
HB617 ORGANIC YELLOW 4.45 928.85 17.8 3715.4
HB250 BLACK 4.42 933.28 17.7 3733.1
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 46.93 980.20 187.7 3920.8

CAJON SPICE LIGHT GOLD MET


